RESOLUTION NO.147.

Adopted December 15, 1930.

BE IT, AND IT IS HEREBY, That the City of El Paso de Roblles sell for the sum of One Hundred Thirty-seven and 76/100 Dollars (\$137.76), to Wilber C.Ede and Florence N.Ede, as joint tenants, Lots Sixteen (16), Seventeen (17) and Eighteen (18) of Block Two Hundred Thirteen (213), of "Edward F.Burns Resubdivision of Lots 7, 8, 9 and 10 of Block 213, and Lots 7, 8, 9 and 10 in Block 214", as per map of said Resubdivision filed in the office of the County Recorder of San Luis Obispo County, California, on August 27, 1891, as said resubdivided. lots and blocks are laid down and delineated on map of the City of El Paso de Robles filed in the office of the County Recorder of San Luis Obispo County on October 25, 1889.

That the Mayor of this City execute said deed for and in the name of this City and that the City Clerk attest the same with her signature and the seal of the City.

State of California,) County of San Luis Obispo,(ss Paso de Robles,)

I, Ida K.Welborn, as Clerk of the City of El Paso de Robles, and Ex Officio Clerk of the City Council of said City do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles California, at a regular meeting of the City Council held on the

15th day of December, 1930, by the affirmative vote of all the members of said Council.

WITNESS my hand and seal of said City this <u>18th</u> day of December, 1930.

City Clerk and Ex Officio Clerk of said City Council.